
ANDERSON & RANDOLPH, Jewelers, 101 Montgomery St.
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Miller Charles A., coppersmith Pacific Mail S. S. Co.,

r. 108 McAllister
Miller Charles B., clerk, r. 2596 Howard
Miller Charles E., bookkeeper Cal. Farmers' Mutual

Fire Ins. Assn, r. Oakland
Miller Charles E., salesman Dunham. Carrigan & Co.,

r. 1935 .Jessie

Miller Charles G., longshoreman, r. Fremont, nr
Bryant

Miller Charles H., barkeeper Jacob Rumetsch, r.

108 McAllister
Miller Charles H., butcher John D. Coughlin, r. 104

Sixth
Miller Charles W., freight clerk Pacific Coast S. S.

Co., Broadway Wharf, r. 1070 Howard
Miller C. L., physician, office and r. 405 Kearny
Miller Charles L., boxmaker Hobbs, Pomeroy & Co..

r. I 37 Broadway
Miller C. W., r. 652 Market
Miller C. W. J., master mariner, office 305 East
Miller Christ, clerk C. J. Hawley & Co., r. 1219 Fill-

more
Miller Cunstian, janitor, 309 California
Miller Christopher A., watches and jewelry, 406

Fourth
Miller Conrad, butcher Cutting Packing Co., r. 550

Mission
Miller Conrad, cabinetmaker L. & E. Emanuel, r. 208

Seventh
Miller Conrad, shoemaker, 544 Third
Miller Dennis, laborer, r. W s Sherman, bet Seven-

teenth and Eighteenth
Miller Edward, r. 523 Kearny
Miller Edward, carpenter, r. 806^ Valencia
Miller Edward, clerk, r. 428 Broadway
Miller Edward, laborer Union Iron Works, r. 106

Front
Miller Edward E. W., clerk land office Central Pac. R.

R., r.l2il Bush
3IIL.LER EDWARD H. JR., secretary Central

Pac. K. R., office NE cor Fourth and Townsend,
room 36, r. 940 Geary

Miller Edward L., veterinary surgeon, r. 421 Natoma
Miller E. J. Miss, assistant Valencia Street Grammar

School, r. 2596 Howard
Miller E. L., printer The Guide, r. Commercial Hotel
Miller Eli C, painter, r. 2830 Howard
Miller Elias, stockbroker, office 402 Montgomery,

room 4, r. 1510 California
Miller Elisha S., assistant secretary Central Pac R. R.,

office NE cor Fourth and Townsend, room 36, r.

940 Geary
Miller Eliza (widow) , r. 14 Capp
Miller Elizabeth S. (widow) , r. 1408 Mason
Miller Ellsworth J., compositor Evening Bulletin, r.

513 Ellis
Aliller Emile, peddler, r. 315 Union
Miller Ernest, butcher Frederick Miller, r. 1103 Fol
Miller F. A., r. 311 Pine, room 9

MIL.L1ER F. A. 6i CO. (C. Stephens), proptrs Ex-
otic Gardens, E s Mission, bet Thirteenth and
Fourteenth

Miller F. D., compositor John P. H. Wentworth, r.

Oakland
Miller F. F., master mariner, r. North German Hotel
Miller Frank, clerk, r. 428 Broadway
Mliler Frank, car driver Central R. R., r. 1325 Steiner
Miller Frank, porter Castle Bros.
Wilier Frank, shoemaker, 242 Sutter, r. 12 Lewis
Miller Frank W., bookkeeper Morris Schwab & Co., r.

611 Pine
Miller Frederick, painter, r. 120 Third
Miller Fredirick, jeweler, r. 443 Jessie
Miller Frederick, market, 1103Folsom
Miller Frederick, seaman, r. 54 Sacramento
Miller Frederick A. (F. A. Miller & Co.) , r. 127 Thir-

teenth
Miller Frederick H., miner, r. Russ House
Miller Frederick P., furrier H. Leibes & Co., r. Ala-

meda
Miller Frederick W., hairdressing saloon, 202 Sutter,

r. 3 Cottagt- PI
Miller Frederlka Mrs., lauttdress, r. 713 Filbert, rear
Miller George, r. 912 Vallejo, rear
Miller George (.\lexander Waugh & Co.) , r. Oakland
Miller George (Miller \ VanWyek), r. 811 Greenwich
Miller George, brusliiiiaker John E. Ford, r. W s Mis-

sion, nr Thirty-first, rear
Miller George, cook California Restaurant, r. 137 Te-

hama
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Miller George, cook Henry Simon, r. 125 Tehama
Miller George, distiller, r. 1407 Washington
Miller George, fruits, 1428 Howard
Miller George, restaurautkeeper, 2413 Howard
Miller George, sawyer, r. 20 Verona PI
Miller George, seaman, r. 12 Jackson
Miller George, second engineer tug Donald, Harrison

St. Wharf
Miller George, steward S. S. Oregon, Oregon S. S. Co.
Miller George, stockbroker, r. 738 Green
Miller George, superintendent Potrero Distillery and

Compressed Yeast Co., r. 1407 Washington
Miller George, waiter Gregory & Liebschutz, r. 413 J^

Green
Miller George A., butcher Jones & Silverberg, r. 1111

Clay
Miller George E., salesman O'Connor, Moffatt & Co.,

r. 2602 Sacramento
Miller George H., architect Wolfe & Son, r. 707 Mont-

gomery Av
Miller George M., florist, NE cor Pierce and Green-

wich
Miller George W., clerk City and County Attorney, r.

538 Fulton
Miller George W., hatter, 112 Montgomery, r. NE cor

Bush and Stockton
Miller George W., shipjoiner, r. 1935 Jessie
Miller George AV., waiter Palace Hotel, r. 1135 Clay
Miller Goftleib, laborer, r. W s Church, bet Army and

Twenty-sixth
Miller Grant A., machinehand, r. 222 >< Fourth
Miller Gustave E., salesman W.W.Montague & Co.,

r. 935 Sutter
Miller Gustavus, laborer Westerfeld & Page, r. 745

Market
Miller Guy O., driver Abraham D. Miller, r. W s San

Bruno Road, nr Silver Av
Miller H., baker Pacific Mail S. S. Colima
Miller H. Clay, cashier Custom House, r. Oakland
Miller Hamilton, carpenter, r. 7 Heron
Miller Hans Peter, seaman, r. 415 East
Miller Harry, tanner Funcke & Co., r. Marsh House,

Sixth Av, South S. F.
Miller Harvey, waiter Marco Vanoni, r. 146 Second
Miller Henry, r. 209 Leidesdortf
Miller Henry, r. 504 Sixth
Miller Henry (Miller & Harnet), r. 701 Kearny
Miller Henry, butcher, r. 231 Post
Miller Henry, cellarmau Lang & Co., r. Bootz' Hotel
Miller Henry, cigars and tobacco, cor Market and Ty-

ler, r. 1070 Howard
Miller Henry, driver Central R. R., r. 738 Fourth
Miller Henry, laborer Lick House
Miller Henry, liquor saloon, 424 Davis
Miller Henry, morocco shaver Cornelius O'Donnell,

r. 608 Sixth
Miller Henry, rectifier, r. 210 Dupont
Miller Henry, salesman Eagleson k Co., r. 2830 How
Miller Henry, seaman, r. 238 Steuart
Miller Henry, waiter Charles Fowler, r. NE cor Pa-

cific and Kearny
Miller Henry, waiter Pacific Oyster House, r. 435

Pino
Miller Henry A. (Miller & Lux) , r. 34 Essex
Miller Henry C, pantryman Lick House, r. 211 Sec
Miller Henry M. A., clerk Albert Miller, r. Oakland
Miller Henry R., clerk Davis Pulverizing Mauuf. Co.,

r. Cosmopolitan Hotel
Miller Henry W., roofing, r. 420 Geary
Miller Herman, toolmalier Fred. Krajewski, r

Post
Miller Horace Z., longshoreman, r. 307 Folsom
Miller Horatio, painter, r. 2830 Howard
Miller H. W., clerk K. Kenny, r. 420 Geary
Miller Jacob, bootblack Landgraf & Knauer, r

Fourth
Miller Jacob, peddler, r. 2 Warren Av
Miller Jacob, waiter, r. 27 Garden
Miller Jacob F., mining, office 331 Montgomery, room

28, r. 525 Stevenscm
Miller Jacob M. (J. M. Miller & Son), r. 506 Fell

Miller James, r. 5 Washington
Miller James, capitalist, r. .568 Mission
Miller James, captain tug Monarch, r. 1108 Mont
Miller James, clerk, r. 906 Stockton
Miller James, general advertising agent. South Pac.

R. R.
Miller James, helper Spear Street Mills, r, 5 St.Charles
Miller James, printer, r. 217 Minna
Miller James, seaman schr Alaska, North Point Dock

BULLOCK <?o JONSS, 105 Montgomery St., Importers Martin's Canes and Umbrellas.


